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Marytand tof Transportation
State HighWay Administration Hat Kassoff _ °

0. James Lighthize
Secretary 0 _‘ r

Adrmimistrator

Baltimore County Government . .

Baltimore County Government
Fire Department

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

T25-GY
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Ms. Charlotte Minton INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Zoning Administration and
(410) 887.3353 g;velop(r)ncnt Mapagement Arnold Jablon, Director
S untymgffice Building Zoning Administration and
oom Development Management
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 RSV CSPe
R RV A s

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901

Baltimore County
Towson, M) 21286-5500

Item No: x ¢/ 4/% 6’)'J3>

111 West Chesapeake Avenue (110) 887-4500

Towson, MDD 21204
) DATE: June 1, 1994

June 3, 1994

Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

Dear Ms. Minton:

| . Avnold Jablon
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to Davectoy S N
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway Sy Adminietration and

Administration proiect. Development Managemant
RE: Case No. 94-458-A, Item No. 449 prol Baltimore t’.‘.q::nurﬁ.‘yL Offrce Boillding
Petitioner: Gerald A. James, et al. Towson. MO 21700 e BEuod L V)
Petition for Administrative Variance Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions. MATL STOF-110%

Mr. and Mrs. Gerald A. James
815 South Woodlynn Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

Th i i i
e Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):

Dear Mr. and Mrs. James: Thank you for the opportunity to review this item. RE:  Froperty Owner:SEE RELOW

Item Noe. 429, 440, 444, .

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans : LOCATION: SEE LU 445, 449, 450, 453 and 454.
submitted with the above-referenced petition, which was accepted for Very truly yours, O '
filing on May 19, 1994 and scheduled for a hearing accordingly. Any 7)} [ ] ...} ;%Lf éf
attached comments from a reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the \} e =2 Item No.: SEE
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure .that all . DAYV A, L‘ﬁf‘:‘)?"/; /JC77416» CWitF
parties, i.e., =zoning commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are /{)‘_ - Chief

made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements S . . _ Gont Lemen »
P ) i Engineering Access Permits rent lamen:
Division Purcuant to you Prepared by: W’

that may have a bearing nn this case.
eyl b, \,ili—_‘ v e [...E,j‘-'t-.'i1fi €l [-]'.'(-'.[l(';."‘]' 1 ¥ t—l{i\ﬂ‘ t_.,_;p(;;‘| S:i“‘ln"’E-‘“y’({-‘(‘j I’ ¥ v,
Division Chie (/A‘ J/f AN\
—, A

tliz: thlL’ 7 H“' f‘:}au a\.-ﬂ'] the comments below ae applic able ol Ve el L
Peovrectead o incovpovated 1nto the Fival plans o the pyopey t -
L *y ’ -

7. The Fire Marshal ‘s Office has

3 B ) ' - T I cer = (6 v : 1 :
IN REFERENCE 10 T Bo v ! . ! ‘\b ] hth S ',“i”.‘”_”" 40t Lhrs v, PK/JL: 1w
L - = FOLLOWING TTEM HUMBERS s 405, G068, 469 450 451 , 450
P33, AND 454, a ST AT ARTAnE,

- BELOW g Aigeaidas

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the hearing file.

The following comments are related only to the filing of future
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing process
with this office.

1. The director of Zoning Administration and Development Management
has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning attorneys who
feel that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with
all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions filing
requirements can file their petitions with this office without
the necessity of a preliminary review by zoning personnel.

__ ZﬁE@EEW@ '

Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech NAY 22 1008
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT F. SAUERWALD 4

Malling Address: P.O. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Fire Marshal Office, FHONE G907 4891, NS5-110PF & .'?‘!
: L

cer File

.o
@ Prirved on Recyched Pager

DAL s

ZAC.440/PZONE/ZAC1

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

. Baltimore County Government . .

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration

BALTIMORE
COUNTY, MARYLAND and Development Management

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
111 West Chesapeake Avenue o
Towson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-3353

June 13, 1994 June 16, 1994 111 Wesl Chesapeake Avenuc

2 : . . / . | |
ning Commissioner Depllt! DATE: "ﬂy 19, 1994 ‘owson, MD 21204 7

Mr. Arncld Jablon, Director Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Administration and

Development Management John J. Sullivan, Jr. May 26, 1994

Mr. and Mrs. Gerald A. James Planner II, ZADM

815 South Woodlynn Road

FROM: J. Lawrence Pi]so%}o
Development Coordipator, DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #449 - James
815 S. Woodlynn Road
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 31, 1994

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Case No. 94-458-A, Item No.449 -
petition for Administrative Variance

Dear Mr. and Mrs. James:

Variance Petition
Item No. 449

The petitioners came to this office this morning for their

Vera and Gerald A. James
815 South Woodlynn Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

CASE NUMBER: 94-458 (Item 449)

815 South Woodlynn Road

8/8 South Woodlynn Roed, 364.75 +/- W of Marlyn Avenue
15th Election District - Sth Councilmanic District

?c:) 45 a.:;l. a?pointmeni.; 1.:0 file a variance. The site plans, petition
. o on and d.;ms and zoning descriptions were either incomplete or erroneous. They
Environmental Protection i not have the 1 inch = 200 ft scale zoning map. I revised and/or

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers above-referenced case. cguquletedhall °f their'papemrk. Babmit one e tve Shotod oot Dring
photographs. I advised them to submit one or two photographs showing

£ ; - ing i ) .
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at the existing house and carport as soon as possible labeled with the it

em
This property is located in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and is 887-3391. number . Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Varimsce has been assigned the sbove case
classified as an Intensely Developed Area (IDA). To bring this project into Sincerely, ousber. Coptact wede with office reg ‘
compliance, the applicant should redirect all rainspouts to discharge onto
the lawn and plant one tree in the rear lawn to replace the one that's dying.

d are copies of comments received from the Department of

Enclose
Rescurce Management on June 16, 1994 for the

el 0 2 B O A . 1< s U ey e SHUWLG (91 91T R S
| 195+ 3o be directed to 887-139]. This notice also serves as a rufresher regarding the administrative process.
(_/}/(AA/A’»#,(: ))q,(/ﬂﬁ’ﬂ/ 1) Your property will be postad on or before May 29, 1994. The closing date (June 13, 1994) is the
deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public hearing. After the closing date, the file will
ba reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissiooer. They may (a) grant the recquested relief, (b) deny the
requested relief, or {c) demand that the matter be set in for a public bearing. You will receive written
e osure notification as to whether or not your pstition has heen granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

Charlotte Minton

J appsar
D 2) In cases requiring public hearing {whether dw to a oeighbor'zs forma]l roquest or by Order of the
* Cosmissioner), the property will be reposted and notice of the bearing will in a Baltimore County
JMES/DEPRM/TXTSBP newspaper. Charges related to the reposting and newspsper advertising are peyable by the petitioner(s).
3) Please be advisad that you must return the sign and post to thia office. They may be returned after the
closing date. Failurs to return the sign and post will result in a $60.00 charge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS
ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

@C}/@v

4 Printed with Soybesn Ink
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| | | ' Baltimore County Geone :
PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARTIANCE BEFORE THE Section 307.1 of the B.C.2.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the 3) The carport shall remain open on the three ex- 7"H"w"]'fﬂ"‘"n:::'t»l:]':m "
posed sides and shall not be enclosed at any time. Office of 11
cof Phanmmg amd Zomng

8/S Woodlynn Road, 364.75' W . . .

O; MarlanAvenue ZONING COMMISSIONER B.C.2.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

(815 5. Woodlyn Road) o 4? When applying for any permits, the site plan

15th Blection Distriet OF BALTIMORE COUNTY upon the Petitioners. filed must reference this case and set forth and ad-
dress the restrictions of this Order.

5th Councilmanic District . . cin s
Case No. 94-458-A It should be noted that this property is located within the Chesa- _:;Ksié;a%éa’, c;%%éb’ﬁﬂéilﬂd Suite 113 Cotrthouse
, i 400 Washington Avenne
/; i’ 5 "
o

Gerald A, James, et ux - . ; \ .
Pot it ioners peake Bay Critical Areas and as such, is subject to compliance with any - Towson, MDD 21204 (410) RR7-4386
" LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT s

recommendations made by the Department of Environmental Protection and Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

June 150 1994

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW Resource Management (DEPRM) as to Critical Areas legislation. The grant-

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition ing of any relief is contingent upon Petitioners submitting a rindings IS 5. Woodlymn rod
15 8. Woodlynn Road

for Administrative Variance for that property known as 815 S. Woodlynn Road plan for review and approval by DEPRM. Baltimore, Maryland 21221

in the ¥Kssex area of southeastern Baltimore County. The Petition was pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of 575 wooaiyn hond Son- 7w of ey
S/S Woodlyn Road, 364.75%' W of Marlyn Avenue

both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for (815 S. Woodlyn Road)
15th Election District - S5th Councilmanic Distrist

tioners seek relief from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted. Gerald A. James, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 24-458-A

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) (Section II1 C3 of the 1945 Regulations, "A" Resi- THEREFORE; IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
Dear Mr. & Mrs.

County this day of June, 1994 that the Petition for Administrative

filed by the owners of the property, Gerald A. and Vera James. The Peti-

James:

dence Zone) to permit a side yard setback of 3 inches in lieu of the mini-
Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the

Variance seeking relief from Section 1B02.3.B t imo
g of he BRalt re County above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been

mum required 7 feet for an existing attached carport, in accordance with
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

Zoning Regulations (B.C.2.R.) (Section III C3 of the 1945 Regqulations, "A"

the plat submitted into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.
In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-

- . . - .. . . Residence Zone) to permit a side yard setback of 3 inches in lieu of the
The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Vari tharty (309 oy’ of tne dhve of this Oranr. For furcher Tfarmation o
B | ' | thirty (30) days of the date of this Ord ir i
' _ . . . . minimum required 7 feet for an existing attached carport, in accordance 11 7oning Adminiat ration and beve lopment
e an the subgect property having been sonted and there beine mo oo g filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391,

quests for public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however,
Very truly yours,

documentat ion presented. to the following restrictions: .
1) The Petitioners may apply for their building o/z_/%;//,(‘_ Col

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; : =gl

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro- IAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required

Zoning Commissioner

by Section 20-127 (b){1l) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the
IES:bjs ‘ for Baltimore County

information available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that
cc: Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission

4% Calvert Street, 2nd Floor, Annapolis, Md. 21401
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g

the requested variances would adversely affect the health, safety or gener-

2) The granting of this relief is contingent upon
Petitioners submitting a findings plan for review and
approval by DEPRM within thirty (30) days of the date
of this Order.

Al welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. 1In the opinicn DEPRM

VEZFO? FILING

Date . ___ ﬁ

By

People's Counsel

e

of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of
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CR\TI\C AL x or |
. RRER . . : : . - . S TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ?//“ 4% -7
Towsan, Marylond

Petition for Administrative Variance . o1 in of ! # 447
R Affidavit simiistrative Variance | - | A4~ HsT-4
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County ZLonin 7 Pescriplion .. . Petitioner ..
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 10 the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows: ) ‘ - 7'(;,_:____“ - S Location of M:---Z-;Z‘_.s.__a/wd

5. Joodlynn Rd That lhcinfomulionhﬂein‘iveniswilh!llthepenonalkmled'eoflhemum(l)ll;dlhllAfﬂllll(l)'IhmmPﬂﬂﬂm 7 . - - TeTEeT
Y Z K d }fl/méém o B oo

which is presently zoned )R5.5 testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. cﬂ
This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Ma L

. That the Affiani(s) docs/do presently reside al 8/5 S. woﬂl//u BA P
The undersigned, lega! owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached addrees

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1B02.3B (1945 Regs., Section III CJ3 @% N , wy\ D ) 272 /
[ B Code R ¢

"A" Residence Zone} To allow a side yard setback of 3 inches for an attached

carport in lieu of the minimum required 7 ft. _ .
’ ! That based upon personal knowledge, the following arc the facts upon which L/we base the request for an Administrative H

Variance st the above address: (indicase hardehip or practical difculty) : o - !

Dete of Posting.._. 2705/ 95 .. ...

.Zﬂ.".f.%.s.('.----- s

! ' . - \
of the Zoning Reguilations of Baltimore County. {o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or cD/ c y ’)/ ! 3 .
practical diﬂ?cultyg) The cvmers %irea a contractor to erec gi car;gor% I&é_ﬁl&k £ P h = 60? £ e | T ":’f”'” "’f 4 7 L4 fﬂ tn 7~ ~Orn. 7‘4 = _fad.;f_é_.f’, de ﬂ e Fumber of Signa:

: i a Oror wnected him ~at theprover permits ’
s this vroperty and expected him to et Pron S TMP//)/”" /?a/ 0 X Fhe c//.ffbme 0_7(’ Gl K 25 AL

and set the carvert on the lot within the legal confines of the

. . - :
“suntyv re~ulations. “They didnot relize tpat sau? stgrcture was '
in violaticn of county code. ™ow that it is erected 1t would - ___;p/gjf ,?A Mq,..&h‘? e é(’yl« o .

. i in and i ial burdon to have it removed { ! . , . -
ause undue hardshin and a finanei 1 v / , A, B in Fhe _{'#Jd/,a/:.s‘_zﬂq__az{_/144;:,1‘;"&4/‘/3_7;7/“ ] p—— :

10,wr . . : . \ _
Br% & t|s (to be posted and adventised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. ! — v : [ ' , 3
I, or gf.h:);ree to pay g:)penses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to % Q[j ¢l ’/;( ; o o ﬁ-‘ _ /’(éﬂ h/e a/ s P/ﬂ 7‘/@0 ( _l%__ _74 Lo /Hﬁ[? O i / . : . Q :
1 j ' ' : : Beolt:nore Zlonnty
. ' oy CRATIC A receipt

be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Batimere County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. £

‘—r‘[ Y ‘ j‘ p) " - .f - # Zoning Admini ] ;
us o ] / - — J:fﬁ*‘z‘ % 1M ya H3 ecre. 2 DA D:::ﬂgpmentn;flsmt;zgnt AEE A 7"{.— L{ 5 ?__ﬂ

111 IWest Chesapeuke Avenue

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, undes the penalties of perjury, that l/we are the
T o Ty T e i Tow son, Mﬂ)’hﬂd 21204 Account: R-001-8150

eqal owner(s) of the property which 1s the subject of this Petition

Legal Owner(s)

L Ferr Number “-’(9

iy or P Namel ' (Tyee o Prrthame) M é Mﬁ - 4 S o e ; . b ititte ‘ Tobrnt i sy AL
T enlo e | Eal Diner: Yire s Govetd Toms

Contract PFuschaserLessee

T SR

‘ _ GerAld B dpmes ‘ S L e | |
Gernthb p _Fames fpecrp - . S Site ! pI5 0. Weodlynn ZS

[Type or Pant Name|

Signature ‘ ’
Attorney for Petiioner _ QQ . y / d I L 7 R . . ‘ . ﬂ/é T T A_fff -/ﬁr’/; ﬁ'/ VJ"!J"‘!( =t /4Mﬂj / r/h} ./f" " - —"
o , L s \Swop_ﬂaﬂh_;@(o’oq"o o - N - , ’
Phone No. the Affiants(s) herein, personally known &€ satisfactorily identified to me as such Alfiantt(s), snd made oath in due (orm of law | . - o .‘-:, ", :U.:‘ :@ a/() e e e e —m—— —— _S',f,, = )z-:(,’_,»‘/, 7

Sigrature

City

ype or Print Narme) Address . .
1 ' N D 21D ., that the matters and facis hereinabove set forth are true and correct 1o the best of hisMerAheir knowledge and belief.
f y -
State Tipcode

LING

-

s e ——————— =
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T ;..—*;{77 P #
/y &5

o et e - - r <1 - { ( - 2 -
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A Public Hearing having baen requested ond/or lound 10 be required. it is ordered by the loning Commissioner of Battimore County. this doy of 19

ihat the subject matter of ihis petilion be sat tor a public hearing . odvertised. ot requied by the loning Regulations of Balimore County, in Iwo newspapers of general

circukali lmoughouE:mmue ounty, and muirhe property be reposted

O&/\M M : %@44‘_@ loning Commissioner of Baltimore County
6‘ NOJ 11,354_ G&Mﬂ-&m
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